An Equal Opportunity Employer

Phone: 296-2428



STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

304 Capital Square Building 10th & Cedar Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

Parts of the State of the State

Taga Assay Inggres & Tagaran ang ang

Docket Number

A-2726
Ordinance Number

North Oaks

63

Dear Sir:

The Minnesota Municipal Commission acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414 and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation is final upon filing a copy of the ordinance with the Town Clerk, County Auditor and Secretary of State in addition to the Municipal Commission.

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

Sincerely yours,

MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

PDL/mg

Patricia D. Lundy Assistant Executive Secretary

Secretary of State County Auditor Township Attorney Municipality

ORDINANCE NO. 63

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING THE MOFTURAST QUARTER OF THE MORTHWEST QUARTER (NE 7 OF NW 1) SECTION 16, TOWISHIP 30, RANGE 22, PARSEY COUNTY, MINNESOTA ACCOPDING TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT SURVEY THEREOF. SUBJECT TO GENTERVILLE ROAD.

and

ALL THAT PART OF THE EAST ONE-HALF OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER (E & OF SW &) OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 30. RANGE 22, RAMSEY COURTY, MINNESOTA, LYING NORTH AND WEST OF THE RIGHT-OF-WAY OF THE SOC LINE RAILFOAD CONTANY.

OF North Oaks has been initiated pursuant to Minnesota Statute 414.033, Subd. 3 and Subd. 5 and

WHEREAS, all the requirements of Minnesota Statute 111.033, Subd. 3 and Subd. 5 necessary to the annexation by Ordinance of the hereinafter described land to the City of North Oaks have been satisfied.

The City Council of North Oaks Ordains:

Section 1. The following described lands be annexed to the City of North Oaks:

The Northeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (NE $\frac{1}{4}$ OF NW_{1}^{1}) Section 16, Township 30, Range 22, Ramsey County, Minnesota, according to the United States Government Survey thereof. Subject to Centerville Road.

and

All that part of the East One-Half of the Southwest Quarter ($\Xi \pm 0$ of SW $\frac{1}{4}$) of Section, 16, Township 30, Range 22, Ramsey County, Minnesota, lying North and West of the right-of-way of the Soo Line Railroad Company.

Section 2. Said annexation shall take effect upon filing a copy of the Ordinance with the Minnesota Municipal Commission, the City Clerk, the County Auditor and the Secretary of State.

Passed by the Council this lith day of August, 1975.

ATTEST:

Nancy P. Rozycki, Clerk

Marren W. Johnsoy, Mayor

Published in the White Bear Press August 21, 1975

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
SEP1 2 1975
Ven Action Shows
Secretary of State

a trees cape of

and entify the thing a to